
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1280

TO BE ANSWERED ON 14.12.2022


QUANTUM OF TEXTILE EXPORTS


1280. SHRI DUSHYANT SINGH:


Will the Minister of TEXTILES वस्त्र मंत्री

be pleased to state :


(a) the details of the quantum of textiles exported and the earnings generated from such exports for the past three years, year-wise and State-wise;


(b) whether it is a fact that exports of cotton yarn and handloom products registered a 40% slump in September compared to last year;


(c) if so, the details thereof and if not, the actual year over year (y-o-y) difference in export quantities;


(d) whether there has been a fall in RoSCTL textile exports since the Union Government announced the provision of issue of rebate under RoSCTL was to be implemented in the form of freely transferable duty credit scrips against cash under the earlier system;


(e) if so, the details thereof including the revenue lost by the Government and if not, the reasons therefor; and


(f) whether the Government plans to expand the usage of RoSCTL scrips beyond payment of BCD to other levies to decrease demand for scrips and if so, the details thereof?


उत्तर

ANSWER

वस्त्र राज्‍य मंत्री (श्रीमती दर्शना जरदोर्)

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR TEXTILES

 (SMT. DARSHANA JARDOSH)


(a): Details of Textiles & Apparel (T&A) including handicrafts exported in past three years, year-

wise and State-wise are as follows:

                                                                                                                (Value in Million USD)

State Financial

Year

2019-20

Financial

Year

2020-21

Financial Year

2021-22 (P)

TAMIL NADU 6,978.7 6,213.9 8,714.4

GUJARAT 5,134.3 5,078.1 7,358.6

MAHARASHTRA 4,292.5 4,015.4 5,355.8

HARYANA 3,280.3 3,003.0 4,215.0

UTTAR PRADESH 3,151.0 2,729.8 3,649.0

KARNATAKA 2,474.0 1,917.1 2,732.1

PUNJAB 1,517.7 1,313.6 2,111.5

MADHYA PRADESH 1,132.6 1,338.0 2,108.9


RAJASTHAN 1,376.8 1,226.2 1,853.4

DELHI 2,514.1 1,773.5 1,551.0

WEST BENGAL 1,026.3 904.9 1,265.7

DADRA & NAGAR HAVELI 640.2 597.7 994.1

ANDHRA PRADESH 472.9 447.9 770.6

TELANGANA 131.5 202.9 469.9

KERALA 373.3 289.2 407.2

HIMACHAL PRADESH 185.2 178.0 330.0

DAMAN & DIU 195.1 66.7 116.3

JAMMU & KASHMIR 101.9 67.8 109.9

ODISHA 40.4 28.7 85.9

UTTARAKHAND/UTTARANCHAL 47.7 52.0 84.6

UNSPECIFIED 25.2 49.6 62.7

BIHAR 37.5 40.1 36.8

PUDUCHERRY 12.8 26.0 16.6

CHANDIGARH 2.2 5.3 9.8

JHARKHAND 21.9 9.5 7.5

ASSAM 1.9 3.9 7.1

GOA 5.3 5.0 5.7

CHATTISGARH 1.7 0.9 3.3

MANIPUR 0.0 0.0 0.6

NAGALAND 0.3 0.1 0.3

LAKSHADWEEP 0.1 0.0 0.1

TRIPURA 0.6 0.0 0.0

MEGHALAYA 0.0 0.0 0.0

ANDAMAN & NICOBAR 0.2 0.1 0.0

LADAKH 0.0 0.0 0.0

SIKKIM 0.2 0.0 0.0

ARUNACHAL PRADESH 0.0 0.0 0.0

MIZORAM 0.0 0.0 0.0

Grand Total (rounded off) 35,177 31,585 44,435

        Source: DGCI&S, P: Provisional data

(b) & (c): The earlier shortage of cotton had resulted in lesser availability and higher price of cotton yarn which affected its export along with the export of handloom products.

 (d) & (e): Exports of Textiles covered under RoSCTL scheme has grown 6% in Rupee terms since

the inception of scheme [FY 2019-20, 2020-21, 2021-22 & 2022-23(April-September)] against the

earlier 3.5 years [FY 2015-16, 2016-17, 2017-18 & 2018-19 (April-September)].

(f): There is no such proposal in the Ministry.

***

